
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Laura McAbee (0-0)
Loss: Maegan Henderson (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:50 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Roger Williams 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5 9 3
Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

Roger Williams (12-7, 10-0 CCC / 10-0) -vs- Nichols (2-4, 2-4 CCC /
2-4) 4/3/2004 at Dudley, Mass.

Roger Williams 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kristen Cerreto 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Keating ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Michelle Picard 1b 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Nicole Arvanites c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sarah Mancuso dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Nikki Houser cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Gina-Marie Mariano 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Myer rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Laura McAbee p 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Delia Jodrie lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 9 5 2 3 4

2B: Michelle Picard (2)
SH: Gina-Marie Mariano (1); Katie Myer (1)
CS: Michelle Picard (1)
E: Kristen Cerreto (1); Gina-Marie Mariano (2)

Nichols 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalie Lavin lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Maegan Henderson p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shayna Phillion p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lisa LeVierge ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jen Dudney cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jenn Reagan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ashley Bannon c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Katie Harris 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kellie Fitzgerald rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Amy Pelletier ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Andrea Stanelum 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 29 0 5 0 0 5 8

E: Natalie Lavin (1)

Roger Williams IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laura McAbee (W, 0-0) 7.0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 29 29 6 10 –
Totals 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 29 29 6 10

Nichols IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maegan Henderson (L, 0-2) 5.0 9 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 8 3 –
Shayna Phillion 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 2 –
Totals 9 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 30 11 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Roger Williams - Top of 1st RWU NC
Cerreto flied out to 3b. 0 0
Keating struck out. 0 0
Picard singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, out at third cf to 3b. 0 0

Nichols - Top of 1st RWU NC
Lavin singled. 0 0
Henderson struck out. 0 0
LeVierge reached on an error by 3b; Lavin advanced to second. 0 0
Dudney struck out looking. 0 0
Reagan flied out to p. 0 0

Roger Williams - Top of 2nd RWU NC
Arvanites struck out looking. 0 0
Mancuso flied out to 3b. 0 0
Houser flied out to lf. 0 0

Nichols - Top of 2nd RWU NC
Bannon singled. 0 0
Harris grounded out to 1b unassisted; Bannon advanced to second. 0 0
Fitzgerald struck out looking. 0 0
Stanelum struck out looking. 0 0

Roger Williams - Top of 3rd RWU NC
Mariano singled. 0 0
Myer out at first p to 2b, SAC; Mariano advanced to second. 0 0
McAbee singled, RBI; Mariano scored. 1 0
Cerreto flied out to cf. 1 0
Keating singled; McAbee advanced to second. 1 0
Picard doubled, RBI; Keating advanced to third; McAbee scored. 2 0
Arvanites struck out. 2 0

Nichols - Top of 3rd RWU NC
Lavin flied out to ss. 2 0
Henderson grounded out to ss. 2 0
LeVierge flied out to rf. 2 0

Roger Williams - Top of 4th RWU NC
Mancuso flied out to cf. 2 0
Houser walked. 2 0
Mariano out at first p to 2b, SAC; Houser advanced to second. 2 0
Myer singled, RBI; Houser scored. 3 0
McAbee flied out to ss. 3 0

Nichols - Top of 4th RWU NC
Dudney grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
Reagan reached on an error by 2b. 3 0
Bannon singled; Reagan advanced to second. 3 0
Harris grounded out to 1b unassisted; Bannon advanced to second; Reagan advanced to third. 3 0
Pelletier pinch hit for Fitzgerald. 3 0



Pelletier struck out looking. 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Roger Williams - Top of 5th RWU NC
Pelletier to rf. 3 0
Cerreto out at first p to 2b. 3 0
Keating singled. 3 0
Picard doubled; Keating advanced to third. 3 0
Arvanites popped up to c. 3 0
Mancuso singled, 2 RBI; Picard scored; Keating scored. 5 0
Houser flied out to 3b. 5 0

Nichols - Top of 5th RWU NC
Stanelum grounded out to ss. 5 0
Lavin reached on an error by 3b. 5 0
Henderson reached on a fielder's choice; Lavin out at second 3b to ss to 2b. 5 0
LeVierge singled; Henderson advanced to second. 5 0
Dudney grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Roger Williams - Top of 6th RWU NC
Phillion to p for Henderson. 5 0
Mariano grounded out to ss. 5 0
Myer flied out to lf. 5 0
McAbee flied out to lf. 5 0

Nichols - Top of 6th RWU NC
Reagan flied out to ss. 5 0
Bannon flied out to 2b. 5 0
Harris grounded out to p. 5 0

Roger Williams - Top of 7th RWU NC
Cerreto out at first 1b to ss. 5 0
Keating flied out to lf. 5 0
Picard walked. 5 0
Picard out at second c to p to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Nichols - Top of 7th RWU NC
Pelletier grounded out to 2b. 5 0
Stanelum grounded out to p. 5 0
Lavin singled. 5 0
Phillion flied out to lf. 5 0


